
Subject: 

S. 
No. 

1 

2 

The regularization of 08 incumbents has been ordered at the level of 

Lecturers in different disciplines from retrospective dates vide Government Order No. 
333-Edu of 2013, dated 19.03.2013 pursuant to the directions of Hon'ble Court dated 
05.10.2012 passed in SWP No. 2088/2012 titled Ghulam Rasool Mir & ors V/s State 

and others. Consequently the said regularization from retrospective dates of these 

incumbents has necessitated for fixation Ire-fixation of their seniority in the seniority list 
of Lecturers issued vide Government Order No. 350-Edu of 2003, dated 31.03.2003, at 
the seniority position indicated against each: 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7. 

8 

(Human Resource Management Section) 
Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar 

Re-fixation of combined seniority at the level of +2 Lecturers in the 

School Education Department. 

Name of the Lecturer 

Mohd Rafiq Chapoo 

Javaid Ah. Rather 

Gh. Rasool Mir 

Mushtaq Ah Zargar 

Government of Jammu & Kashmir 

School Education Department, 

Gh Mohi-ud-Din Sofi 

Bashir Ah Mir 

Nazir Ahmed Sofi 

Gh. Hassan Sheikh 

NOTICE 

D.0.B. 

13.02.60 

22.03.63 

01.04.61 

15.03.60 

02.06.62 

21.03.62 

01.07.64 

07.10.57 

Discipline 

Commerce 

Chemistry 

Chemistry 

Zoology 

Botany 

Physics 

Chemistry 
English 

Seniority to be fixed as per 
Government Order No. 350-Edu 

of 2003, dated 31.03.03 

693-A instead of 804 

788-A instead of 1047 

834-A instead of 1151 

866-A instead of 1332 

890-A instead of 1423 

911-A instead of 1119 

980-A 

1625-A 



Now therefore, before fixing / re-fixing seniority of above incumbents at 
appropriate places, objections, if any, are called from the members of the cadre, with 

the option to submit their objections/ representations before the Administrative 

Department within 21 days from the date of issuance of this notice. Beyond the 

stipulated time period, no claim from any quarter shall be entertained and action as 
warranted under rules shall be taken accordingly. 

No: Edu-LGLOKmr/209/2022 (184888) 

Copy to the: 
1. 

2. 

3. 
4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

All Chief Education Officers. 

Sd/ 

Concerned for information. 

(Alok Kumar) IRS 

Director Information, J&K with the request to publish the said notice in two 
leading daily newspapers, one each from Kashmir/Jammu Division and furnish a 
copy of newspapers to this department for reference and record. 

Principal Secretary to the Government, 
School Education Department. 

Director School Education, Kashmir/Jammu with the request to upload the above 
notice on their official website. 

Dated: 09.11.2023. 

Stock file. 

Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education 
Department. 
lWc Website, School Education Department for hoisting the same on the official 
website of the department. 

(Masood Ahrhad Wani) 
Deputy Secretary to the Governmen 
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