

Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department, (Human Resource Management Section) Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Re-fixation of combined seniority at the level of +2 Lecturers in the School Education Department.

NOTICE

The regularization of 08 incumbents has been ordered at the level of Lecturers in different disciplines from retrospective dates vide Government Order No. 333-Edu of 2013, dated 19.03.2013 pursuant to the directions of Hon'ble Court dated 05.10.2012 passed in SWP No. 2088/2012 titled Ghulam Rasool Mir & ors V/s State and others. Consequently the said regularization from retrospective dates of these incumbents has necessitated for fixation /re-fixation of their seniority in the seniority list of Lecturers issued vide Government Order No. 350-Edu of 2003, dated 31.03.2003, at the seniority position indicated against each:

S. No.	Name of the Lecturer	D.O.B.	Discipline	Seniority to be fixed as per Government Order No. 350-Edu of 2003, dated 31.03.03
1.	Mohd Rafiq Chapoo	13.02.60	Commerce	693-A instead of 804
2.	Javaid Ah. Rather	22.03.63	Chemistry	788-A instead of 1047
3.	Gh. Rasool Mir	01.04.61	Chemistry	834-A instead of 1151
4.	Mushtaq Ah Zargar	15.03.60	Zoology	866-A instead of 1332
5.	Gh Mohi-ud-Din Sofi	02.06.62	Botany	890-A instead of 1423
6.	Bashir Ah Mir	21.03.62	Physics	911-A instead of 1119
7.	Nazir Ahmed Sofi	01.07.64	Chemistry	980-A
8.	Gh. Hassan Sheikh	07.10.57	English	1625-A

Now therefore, before fixing / re-fixing seniority of above incumbents at appropriate places, objections, if any, are called from the members of the cadre, with the option to submit their objections/ representations before the Administrative Department within 21 days from the date of issuance of this notice. Beyond the stipulated time period, no claim from any quarter shall be entertained and action as warranted under rules shall be taken accordingly.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar) IRS Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.

No: Edu-LGL0Kmr/209/2022 (184888)

Dated: 09.11.2023.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director Information, J&K with the request to publish the said notice in two leading daily newspapers, one each from Kashmir/Jammu Division and furnish a copy of newspapers to this department for reference and record.
- 2. Director School Education, Kashmir/Jammu with the request to upload the above notice on their official website.
- 3. All Chief Education Officers.
- 4. Concerned for information.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 6. I/c Website, School Education Department for hoisting the same on the official website of the department.
- 7. Stock file.

(Masood Ahmad Wani) Deputy Secretary to the Government.